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10:00 - 10:10
INAUGURATION

10 MINS
Welcome Remarks, Conference Inauguration

10:10 - 10:40

Primary retroperitoneal lymphadenectomy (pRPLND) for clinical stage IIB 
seminomas – results from two high volume centres
Speaker: Dr. Vipul Tilva

The Impact of Metastatectomy on survival rates in patients with 
Metastatic Clear Cell Renal Cell Carcinoma in the Era of Advanced 
Systemic Therapies: Insights from a Nationwide Registry Analysis.
Speaker: Dr. Kapil Dev

The Role of Cytoreductive Nephrectomy in Improving Survival for 
Non-Clear Cell Metastatic RCC in the Era of Emerging Treatments: 
Analysis from National Cancer Database.
Speaker: Dr. Vijaykumar M

1052P

2664EP

2678EP

15 MINS

15 MINS

15 MINS

Moderators: Dr. Shishir Shetty

10:40 - 11:10
PANEL

DISCUSSION
20 MINS

Panel Discussion on Impact on India
Practice based on above abstracts

Panelists
Dr. Mangesh Patil
Dr. Vipul Tilva
Dr. Kapil Dev
Dr. Vijaykumar M

Surgical Oncology | Pallazio Room | Hall - 2

Parallel Session | Genito Urinary Malignancies

Chairperson: Dr. (Prof) Hemang Bakshi



11:10 - 11:20
INVITED TALK

10 MINS
Topic: Tips and Tricks of Robotic IVC Thrombectomy in Renal Tumours
Speaker: Dr. (Prof) Hemang Bakshi

12:40 - 12:50
INVITED TALK

10 MINS
Topic: Expert Comments
Speaker: Dr. Prashant Pawar

TEA BREAK11:20 - 11:40 20 MINS

LUNCH BREAK12:50 - 13:20 30 MINS

Parallel Session | Head & Neck Malignancies

11:40 - 12:10

Real-World Evidence on supportive care for surgical versus non-surgical 
patients with Locally Advanced Head and Neck Squamous Cell 
Carcinoma in Portugal - the TRACE2 study
Speaker: Dr. Akash Tiwari

A single-arm, phase II trial evaluating the efficiency and safety of 
neoadjuvant immunochemotherapy and radical surgery with reduced 
surgical extent in treating patients with locally advanced tongue 
squamous cell carcinoma
Speaker: Dr. Satakshi Chatterjee

Is completion thyroidectomy necessary when �ve or more 
micrometastatic lymph nodes are detected after lobectomy in papillary 
thyroid carcinoma via transoral endoscopic vestibular approach 
(TOETVA)?
Speaker: Dr. Nitin Bomanwar

1453EP

1344P

3007EP

15 MINS

15 MINS

15 MINS

Moderators: Dr. Prashanth Pawar

12:10 - 12:40
PANEL

DISCUSSION
30 MINS

 Panel Discussion on Impact on India
Practice based on above abstracts

Chairperson: Dr. Richa Vaish

Parallel Session | Breast Malignancies

13:20 - 14:05

Evaluation of ICG-Guided Axillary Reverse Mapping in Breast Cancer 
Surgery: A Retrospective Observational Study
Speaker: Dr. Niharika Garach

The incidence and prognosis of synchronous and metachronous 
peritoneal metastases in patients with breast cancer: A nationwide, 
population-based study
Speaker: Dr. Imaan Rumani

The Innovative Lancet Technique for Breast-Conserving Oncoplastic 
Surgery in Small- to Medium-Sized Breasts with Tumors in the Lower 
Inner Quadrant: A Multicenter Retrospective Study (IOS Study)
Speaker: Dr Rijuta Aphale

411P

611P

386P

7 MINS

7 MINS

7 MINS

Chairperson

Panelists
Dr. Richa Vaish
Dr. Akash Tiwari
Dr. Satakshi Chatterjee
Dr. Nitin Bomanwar



14:25 - 14:35
INVITED TALK

10 MINS
Topic: Expert Comments
Speaker: Dr. Mehul Bhansali

Moderators: Dr. Nisha Hariharan

14:05 - 14:25
PANEL

DISCUSSION
20 MINS

 Panel Discussion on Impact on India
Practice based on above abstracts

15:25 - 15:35
INVITED TALK

10 MINS
Topic: Expert Comments
Speaker: Dr. George Karimundakal

Moderators: Dr. George Karimundakal

15:05 - 15:25
PANEL

DISCUSSION
20 MINS

 Panel Discussion on Impact on India
Practice based on above abstracts

Panelists
Dr. Tanveer Abdul Majeed
Dr. Nikhil Rane
Dr. Tejas Vispute

13:20 - 14:05

Is axillary intervention necessary for selected patients with cN0-1 breast 
cancer after neoadjuvant chemotherapy?
Speaker: Dr. Nisha Hariharan

Axillary Lymph Node Dissection Offers No Survival Bene�t in Breast 
Cancer Patients with Sentinel Lymph Node Micrometastases After 
Neoadjuvant Therapy
Speaker: Dr. Sandeep Bipte

Impact of postmastectomy radiation therapy on complications in stage 
II–III breast cancer underwent mastectomy and breast reconstruction: A 
multicenter cohort study
Speaker: Dr. Sumeet Shah

385P

403P

404P

7 MINS

7 MINS

7 MINS

Parallel Session | Lung Malignancies

14:35 - 15:05

Microwave Ablation Versus Lobectomy for Hilar Ground-Glass Opacity 
Nodules: A Single-Center Prospective Comparison of Oncologic Efficacy 
and Perioperative Outcomes
Speaker: Dr. George Karimundakal

Surgery versus radiotherapy after induction therapy with serplulimab 
combined with chemotherapy for unresectable stage IIIB-IIIC non-small 
cell lung cancer: a randomized controlled, open-label, phase 2 trial
Speaker: Dr. Tanveer Abdul Majeed

Thoracic Surgery vs Radiotherapy in TKI-Responsive Stage�IV 
EGFR-Mutant adenocarcinoma: A Propensity-Matched National 
Database Analysis
Speaker: Dr Nikhil Rane

1805EP

1818MO

2065EP

7 MINS

7 MINS

7 MINS

Comparison of Open Thoractomy, Mini-open Thoracoscopically Assisted 
Thoracotomy, and Video-assisted Thoracoscopic Surgery in Pulmonary 
Metastatic Oseosarcoma: Result of 20-year Experience at Ruijin Hospital
Speaker: Dr. Tejas Vispute

2703P7 MINS

Chairperson

Panelists
Dr. Niharika Garachi
Dr. Imaan Rumani
Dr. Rijuta Aphale
Dr. Sandeep Bipte
Dr. Sumeet Shah



TEA BREAK15:35 - 15:55 20 MINS

16:55 - 17:25
INVITED TALK

30 MINS
Topic:  The Impact of Technology in Medicine: A Timeless Trend ?
Speaker: Dr. Raj Nagarkar

Moderators: Dr. Soumil Vyas

16:35 - 16:55
PANEL

DISCUSSION
20 MINS

 Panel Discussion on Impact on India
Practice based on above abstracts

Panelists
Dr. Biplob Mishra
Dr. Tirathram Koushik
Dr. Vikas Bachelal Gupta
Dr. Pawan Sugoor
Dr. Ninad Katdare
Dr. Jalaluddin Akbar
Dr. Amit Gupta

Parallel Session | GI Malignancies

15:55 - 16:35

Clinical Features and Outcomes of Second Recurrence After Resection 
of Metachronous Recurrent Lesions in Colorectal Cancer
Speaker: Dr. Vikas Bachelal Gupta

Short/Long-Term Outcomes of Robotic-Assisted, Laparoscopic and Open 
Surgery for Locally Advanced Rectal Cancer
Speaker: Dr. Pawan Sugoor

Estimating the clinical bene�t of the secondary resection of metastases in 
liver-limited metastatic colorectal cancer: an individual patient data-based 
pooled analysis of nine randomized trials.
Speaker: Dr. Ninad Katdare

864EP

868EP

745P

6 MINS

6 MINS

6 MINS

Liver resection versus continued atezolizumab plus bevacizumab 
(atezo/bev) in locally advanced hepatocellular carcinoma (HCC) after 
atezo/bev treatment (TALENTop): a multicenter, open-label, randomized 
phase III trial.
Speaker: Dr. Jalaluddin Akbar

Survival and healthcare pathways of patients following resection or 
ablation for hepatocellular carcinoma in France: the ‘LIVERPOOL’ 
nation-wide study
Speaker: Dr. Soumil Vyas

Systemic Therapy, Gastrectomy and CRS/HIPEC vs Systemic Therapy 
Alone for Gastric Cancer with Limited Peritoneal Dissemination: Results 
of the Randomised PERISCOPE II Trial.
Speaker: Dr. Amit Gupta

1469MO6 MINS

1476P6 MINS

2096MO6 MINS

Chairperson


