BEST OF ESMO





Hosted by

13 - 14 DECEMBER, 2025 | THE ST. REGIS MUMBAI



FOCUSED SESSION ON

SURGICAL ONCOLOGY

Pallazio Room | Hall - 2 Curated by Dr. Shishir Shetty

DAY 1



13 December (Saturday)



10:00 - 17:25

Surgical Oncology | Pallazio Room | Hall - 2

Parallel Session | Genito Urinary Malignancies

10:00 - 10:10	INAUGURATION 10 MINS	Welcome Remarks, Conference Inauguration
---------------	-------------------------	--

Chairperson: Dr. (Prof) Hemang Bakshi

10:10 - 10:40	15 MINS	1052P	Primary retroperitoneal lymphadenectomy (pRPLND) for clinical stage IIB seminomas – results from two high volume centres Speaker: Dr. Vipul Tilva
	15 MINS	2664EP	The Impact of Metastatectomy on survival rates in patients with Metastatic Clear Cell Renal Cell Carcinoma in the Era of Advanced Systemic Therapies: Insights from a Nationwide Registry Analysis. Speaker: Dr. Kapil Dev
	15 MINS	2678EP	The Role of Cytoreductive Nephrectomy in Improving Survival for Non-Clear Cell Metastatic RCC in the Era of Emerging Treatments: Analysis from National Cancer Database. Speaker: Dr. Vijaykumar M

Moderators: Dr. Shishir Shetty

10:40 - 11:10	PANEL DISCUSSION 20 MINS	Panel Discussion on Impact on India Practice based on above abstracts	Panelists Dr. Mangesh Patil Dr. Vipul Tilva Dr. Kapil Dev Dr. Vijaykumar M
---------------	--------------------------------	--	--

11:10 - 11:20	INVITED TALK 10 MINS	Topic: Tips and Tricks of Robotic IVC Thrombectomy in Renal Tumours Speaker: Dr. (Prof) Hemang Bakshi				
11:20 - 11:40	20 MINS	TEA BRI	EAK			
	Paralle	l Session	Head & Neck Maligna	ncies		
		Chairpe	rson: Dr. Richa Vaish			
	15 MINS	1453EP	Real-World Evidence on supportive of patients with Locally Advanced Head Carcinoma in Portugal - the TRACE2 Speaker: Dr. Akash Tiwari	and Neck Squamous Cell		
11:40 - 12:10	15 MINS	1344P	A single-arm, phase II trial evaluating the efficiency and safety of neoadjuvant immunochemotherapy and radical surgery with reduced surgical extent in treating patients with locally advanced tongue squamous cell carcinoma Speaker: Dr. Satakshi Chatterjee			
	15 MINS	3007EP	Is completion thyroidectomy necessary when five or more micrometastatic lymph nodes are detected after lobectomy in papillary thyroid carcinoma via transoral endoscopic vestibular approach (TOETVA)? Speaker: Dr. Nitin Bomanwar			
	ſ	Moderator	s: Dr. Prashanth Pawar			
12:10 - 12:40	PANEL DISCUSSION 30 MINS	Panel Discussion on Impact on India Practice based on above abstracts Panelists Dr. Richa Vaish Dr. Akash Tiwari Dr. Satakshi Chatterjee Dr. Nitin Bomanwar				
12:40 - 12:50	INVITED TALK 10 MINS	Topic: Expert Comments Speaker: Dr. Prashant Pawar				
12:50 - 13:20	30 MINS	LUNCH BREAK				
	Par	allel Sess	ion Breast Malignanci	es		
	Chairperson					
	7 MINS	411P	Evaluation of ICG-Guided Axillary Re Surgery: A Retrospective Observation Speaker: Dr. Niharika Garach			
13:20 - 14:05	7 MINS	611P	The incidence and prognosis of sync peritoneal metastases in patients with population-based study Speaker: Dr. Imaan Rumani			
	7 MINS	386P	The Innovative Lancet Technique for Surgery in Small- to Medium-Sized B Inner Quadrant: A Multicenter Retros Speaker: Dr Rijuta Aphale	Breasts with Tumors in the Lower		

	7 MINS 385P		Is axillary intervention necessary for selected patients with cN0-1 breast cancer after neoadjuvant chemotherapy? Speaker: Dr. Nisha Hariharan
13:20 - 14:05	403P	Axillary Lymph Node Dissection Offers No Survival Benefit in Breast Cancer Patients with Sentinel Lymph Node Micrometastases After Neoadjuvant Therapy Speaker: Dr. Sandeep Bipte	
	7 MINS	404P	Impact of postmastectomy radiation therapy on complications in stage II–III breast cancer underwent mastectomy and breast reconstruction: A multicenter cohort study Speaker: Dr. Sumeet Shah

Moderators: Dr. Nisha Hariharan

14:05 - 14:25	PANEL DISCUSSION 20 MINS	Panel Discussion on Impact on India Practice based on above abstracts	Panelists Dr. Niharika Garachi Dr. Imaan Rumani Dr. Rijuta Aphale Dr. Sandeep Bipte Dr. Sumeet Shah
14:25 - 14:35	INVITED TALK 10 MINS	Topic: Expert Comments Speaker: Dr. Mehul Bhansali	

Parallel Session | Lung Malignancies

Chairperson

7 MINS 1805EP Nodules: A Single-Center Prospective Comparand Perioperative Outcomes Speaker: Dr. George Karimundakal Surgery versus radiotherapy after induction to combined with chemotherapy for unresectable cell lung cancer: a randomized controlled, op Speaker: Dr. Tanveer Abdul Majeed Thoracic Surgery vs Radiotherapy in TKI-Research	7 MINS	1805EP	<u>'</u>
	Surgery versus radiotherapy after induction therapy with serplulimab combined with chemotherapy for unresectable stage IIIB-IIIC non-small cell lung cancer: a randomized controlled, open-label, phase 2 trial Speaker: Dr. Tanveer Abdul Majeed		
	,		
	7 MINS	2703P	Comparison of Open Thoractomy, Mini-open Thoracoscopically Assisted Thoracotomy, and Video-assisted Thoracoscopic Surgery in Pulmonary Metastatic Oseosarcoma: Result of 20-year Experience at Ruijin Hospital Speaker: Dr. Tejas Vispute

Moderators: Dr. George Karimundakal

15:05 - 15:25	PANEL DISCUSSION 20 MINS	Panel Discussion on Impact on India Practice based on above abstracts	Panelists Dr. Tanveer Abdul Majeed Dr. Nikhil Rane Dr. Tejas Vispute
15:25 - 15:35	INVITED TALK 10 MINS	Topic: Expert Comments Speaker: Dr. George Karimundakal	

Parallel Session | GI Malignancies

Chairperson

	6 MINS	864EP	Clinical Features and Outcomes of Second Recurrence After Resection of Metachronous Recurrent Lesions in Colorectal Cancer Speaker: Dr. Vikas Bachelal Gupta
	6 MINS	868EP	Short/Long-Term Outcomes of Robotic-Assisted, Laparoscopic and Open Surgery for Locally Advanced Rectal Cancer Speaker: Dr. Pawan Sugoor
		'	
15:55 - 16:35 6 MINS 1469MO 1469MO 1469MO 1469MO 1469MO 1476P 1476P (atezo/bev) in locally advanced hepoatezo/bev treatment (TALENTop): a phase III trial. Speaker: Dr. Jalaluddin Akbar Survival and healthcare pathways of ablation for hepatocellular carcinom nation-wide study Speaker: Dr. Soumil Vyas Systemic Therapy, Gastrectomy and Alone for Gastric Cancer with Limited	6 MINS	1469MO	'
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	6 MINS	2096MO	Systemic Therapy, Gastrectomy and CRS/HIPEC vs Systemic Therapy Alone for Gastric Cancer with Limited Peritoneal Dissemination: Results of the Randomised PERISCOPE II Trial. Speaker: Dr. Amit Gupta

Moderators: Dr. Soumil Vyas

16:35 - 16:55	PANEL DISCUSSION 20 MINS	Panel Discussion on Impact on India Practice based on above abstracts	Panelists Dr. Biplob Mishra Dr. Tirathram Koushik Dr. Vikas Bachelal Gupta Dr. Pawan Sugoor Dr. Ninad Katdare Dr. Jalaluddin Akbar Dr. Amit Gupta	
16:55 - 17:25	INVITED TALK 30 MINS	Topic: The Impact of Technology in Medicine: A Timeless Trend? Speaker: Dr. Raj Nagarkar		